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THEEDGEAUCTION2014
Southeast Asian Art

ARTIST(S)

Eng Tay

(a) Ang Kiukok
(b) Anita Magsaysay-Ho

(a) Paco Gorospe
(b) Paco Gorospe
(c) Bensan

Dumas Indra

Kok Yew Puah

Tan Choon Ghee

Khaw Sia

Chuah Thean Teng, Datuk
Ugo Untoro

Tan Kian Por

Goh Beng Kwan

Khoo Sui Hoe

Khoo Sui Hoe

Roger San Miguel

Hudi Alfa

Jolly Koh

Jalaini Abu Hassan
Fauzulyusri

Zulkifli Yusoff

Ernest Concepcion
Trinnapat Chaisittisak
Khalil Ibrahim

Yusuf Hasim

Jolly Koh

Syed Thajudeen Shaik Abu Thaib
Min Wae Aung

Myint Soe

Kyee Myintt Saw

Ahmad Shukri Mohamed

Jalaini Abu Hassan

TITLE

Mother & Child Series, 1992

Rooster, undated
Untitled, 2004

Churches, undated
Bird Lady, undated
Pasig River, Manila, 1997

Ibu dan Anak, 2002

Artist in Landscape, 1993
Cathedral, 1995

Riverine Village, undated
Untitled, undated

Siapa Kamu, 2005-2006
Dove of Peace, undated
Mid-day in Bali, circa 1990s
Cameron Series, circa 1980s
Adore, 1994

To The Cock Fight, 2002
Man with Rooster, 2006
Matahari, 1999

Beras Tak Jadi,2008

Blotch, 2007

Tiada lagi kopi untuk Tuan Il, 2009
Divine Conqueror, 2013
Rhythm of Balance 1, 2011
Highland 1, 1993

Lembah Landscape, 1995
Dreaming of a Landscape 1, 2000
Confrontation, 2006
Towards Monastery 2, 2012
Walk on the Beach, 2008
We Are The Night, 2014
Wallpaper Series No.6, 2002
Cinta Tedampar, 2010

PRICE REALISED
(RM)

14,300
13,200

11,000

14,300
11,550
13,200
17,600
28,600
14,300

7,150

6,600
37,400
22,000
14,300

6,600
20,900
24,200

9,900

9,350
22,000
14,850
14,300

2,750
31,900
16,500
17,600
16,500
31,900
33,000
38,500



NO

59
60

61
63
65
66

68
72
74
75
77
80
83

ARTIST(S)

Awang Damit

Yusof Ghani

Tan Choon Ghee

Khoo Sui Hoe

Anthonie Chong

Ahmad Shukri Mohamed

Iggy Rodriguez

Jalaini Abu Hassan

Kow Leong Kiang

Jolly Koh

Chuah Thean Teng, Datuk
Abdul Latiff Mohidin
Abdul Latiff Mohidin

THEEEDGEAUCTION2014

TITLE

Marisa Yang Tersisa, 1999

Permatang Rambai (Hijau Series: Rhydam of

Nature), 2000

Venice, 1962

Twin Faces, 2011
Waiting for News, 1997

The Great Wallpaper Series: Salesmen Are
Not Allowed in This Area Thank You, 2009

Cold Fact, 2013

Chan Mali Chan, 2001
MASRIADI, 2009

Jiuzhaigou Landscape, 2011
Anticipation, 1962
Seascape, 2013

Daun, 1992

TOTAL

Southeast Asian Art

PRICE REALISED

(RM)
33,000
35,200

19,800
27,500
20,900
27,500

20,900
41,800
38,500
59,400
71,500
572,000
19,800

1,524,050

The lots listed were sold at the prices stated. Lot number(s) which are omitted represent items which were withdrawn,

passed or unsold as of the publication date of this list. All published prices include the 10% Buyer’s Premium.



