THEEDGEAUCTION2014 Southeast Asian Art

NO	ARTIST(S)	TITLE	PRICE REALISED (RM)
1	Eng Tay	Mother & Child Series, 1992	14,300
3	(a) Ang Kiukok (b) Anita Magsaysay-Ho	Rooster, undated Untitled, 2004	13,200
4	(a) Paco Gorospe(b) Paco Gorospe(c) Bensan	Churches, undated Bird Lady, undated Pasig River, Manila, 1997	11,000
6	Dumas Indra	Ibu dan Anak, 2002	14,300
8	Kok Yew Puah	Artist in Landscape, 1993	11,550
10	Tan Choon Ghee	Cathedral, 1995	13,200
12	Khaw Sia	Riverine Village, undated	17,600
15	Chuah Thean Teng, Datuk	Untitled, undated	28,600
17	Ugo Untoro	Siapa Kamu, 2005-2006	14,300
18	Tan Kian Por	Dove of Peace, undated	7,150
19	Goh Beng Kwan	Mid-day in Bali, circa 1990s	6,600
20	Khoo Sui Hoe	Cameron Series, circa 1980s	37,400
21	Khoo Sui Hoe	Adore, 1994	22,000
23	Roger San Miguel	To The Cock Fight, 2002	14,300
24	Hudi Alfa	Man with Rooster, 2006	6,600
28	Jolly Koh	Matahari, 1999	20,900
29	Jalaini Abu Hassan	Beras Tak Jadi,2008	24,200
30	Fauzulyusri	Blotch, 2007	9,900
32	Zulkifli Yusoff	Tiada lagi kopi untuk Tuan II, 2009	9,350
33	Ernest Concepcion	Divine Conqueror, 2013	22,000
34	Trinnapat Chaisittisak	Rhythm of Balance 1, 2011	14,850
38	Khalil Ibrahim	Highland 1, 1993	14,300
39	Yusuf Hasim	Lembah Landscape, 1995	2,750
44	Jolly Koh	Dreaming of a Landscape 1, 2000	31,900
45	Syed Thajudeen Shaik Abu Thaib	Confrontation, 2006	16,500
46	Min Wae Aung	Towards Monastery 2, 2012	17,600
48	Myint Soe	Walk on the Beach, 2008	16,500
51	Kyee Myintt Saw	We Are The Night, 2014	31,900
54	Ahmad Shukri Mohamed	Wallpaper Series No.6, 2002	33,000
55	Jalaini Abu Hassan	Cinta Tedampar, 2010	38,500



NO	ARTIST(S)	TITLE	PRICE REALISED (RM)
59	Awang Damit	Marisa Yang Tersisa, 1999	33,000
60	Yusof Ghani	Permatang Rambai (Hijau Series: Rhydam of Nature), 2000	35,200
61	Tan Choon Ghee	Venice, 1962	19,800
63	Khoo Sui Hoe	Twin Faces, 2011	27,500
65	Anthonie Chong	Waiting for News, 1997	20,900
66	Ahmad Shukri Mohamed	The Great Wallpaper Series: Salesmen Are Not Allowed in This Area Thank You, 2009	27,500
68	Iggy Rodriguez	Cold Fact, 2013	20,900
72	Jalaini Abu Hassan	Chan Mali Chan, 2001	41,800
74	Kow Leong Kiang	MASRIADI, 2009	38,500
75	Jolly Koh	Jiuzhaigou Landscape, 2011	59,400
77	Chuah Thean Teng, Datuk	Anticipation, 1962	71,500
80	Abdul Latiff Mohidin	Seascape, 2013	572,000
83	Abdul Latiff Mohidin	Daun, 1992	19,800
		TOTAL	1,524,050

The lots listed were sold at the prices stated. Lot number(s) which are omitted represent items which were withdrawn, passed or unsold as of the publication date of this list. All published prices include the 10% Buyer's Premium.